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Library (Community Court) - 1/5/2026 
 

 

10:00AM 
 

 

ADERE, EDWIN OMONDI ~ FALSE STATEMENT TO PUBLIC SERVANT 
 

Def Name: EDWIN OMONDI ADERE DOB: 11/24/1990 
 

Court Number: 5A0556706 Police Report: 2025-20233041 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.76.175 ~ FALSE 
STATEMENT TO PUBLIC SERVANT 

Dispo: 
 

  

2 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

ADERE, EDWIN OMONDI ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: EDWIN OMONDI ADERE DOB: 11/24/1990 
 

Court Number: 5A0901204 Police Report: 2025-20225916 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

AHENAKEW, LAVONNE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: LAVONNE AHENAKEW DOB: 1/12/1975 
 

Court Number: 5A0161875 Police Report: 2025-20224391 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 

 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=786218','_blank'))
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Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

AIKEN, KHALIA BROOKLYN ~ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW POSSESS 
 

Def Name: KHALIA BROOKLYN AIKEN DOB: 7/13/2003 
 

Court Number: 5A0928830 Police Report: 2025-20237066 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

ALBRECHT, SHANE A ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: SHANE A ALBRECHT DOB: 12/30/1979 
 

Court Number: 5A0761764 Police Report: 2025-20181408 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Dismissed With Prejudice 

  

2 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=786608','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=782336','_blank'))


    
  

Daily Docket Schedule by Location 
 

 

    

    

     
 

1/2/2026 4:18:33 PM 
 

 

3 
 

 

     

 

ALLAN, JESSIE JAMES ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JESSIE JAMES ALLAN DOB: 6/11/1987 
 

Court Number: 5A0905214 Police Report: 2025-20252443 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

ANDERSON, DARLENE LEANN ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: DARLENE LEANN ANDERSON DOB: 12/5/1992 
 

Court Number: 5A0905212 Police Report: 2025-20252341 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: 10.77 - Stay 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

ANDERSON, KRISTA KAY ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: KRISTA KAY ANDERSON DOB: 12/25/1987 
 

Court Number: 5A0852933 Police Report: 2025-20232393 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=787705','_blank'))
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1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

ANDERSON, TINA MERIA ~ THEFT 3 
 

Def Name: TINA MERIA ANDERSON DOB: 11/1/1971 
 

Court Number: 5A0036297 Police Report: 2025-20052948 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.56.050 ~ THEFT 3 Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
     

 

BAUGH, JEREMY MICHAEL ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: JEREMY MICHAEL BAUGH DOB: 4/14/1973 
 

Court Number: 3A0583276 Police Report: 2023-20167581 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

BENETT WYATT, SHANAEL TIFFANY ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: SHANAEL TIFFANY BENETT 
WYATT 

DOB: 8/14/1988 

 

Court Number: 5A0677944 Police Report: 2025-20224119 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=621358','_blank'))
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Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

BENITEZ, JACOB MICHAEL ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: JACOB MICHAEL BENITEZ DOB: 9/24/1974 
 

Court Number: 5A0075651 Police Report: 2025-20186787 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

BERCIER, JOANNA MAE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: JOANNA MAE BERCIER DOB: 9/27/1986 
 

Court Number: 5A0945474 Police Report: 2025-20253177 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: 10.77 - Stay 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

BJAALAND, JESSICA LEE ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: JESSICA LEE BJAALAND DOB: 7/1/1977 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=782724','_blank'))
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Daily Docket Schedule by Location 
 

 

    

    

     
 

1/2/2026 4:18:33 PM 
 

 

6 
 

 

     

 

Court Number: 5A0879456 Police Report: 2025-20227706 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

BLEDSOE, ALEXIS M ~ THEFT 3 
 

Def Name: ALEXIS M BLEDSOE DOB: 9/7/2000 
 

Court Number: 5A0351342 Police Report: 2025-20049503 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.56.050 ~ THEFT 3 Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
     

 

BRAY, JASON ROBERT ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JASON ROBERT BRAY DOB: 5/2/1980 
 

Court Number: 5A0903815 Police Report: 2025-20224042 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=785782','_blank'))
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BRIAN, ARLEDA C ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: ARLEDA CHERI BRIAN DOB: 2/25/1988 
 

Court Number: 5A0914977 Police Report: 2025-20231177 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

BRIX, WAYNE THOMAS ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: WAYNE THOMAS BRIX DOB: 10/23/1978 
 

Court Number: 5A0911473 Police Report: 2025-20240715 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

BROOKS, TIA RACHELLE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: TIA R BROOKS DOB: 4/26/1982 
 

Court Number: 5A0153915 Police Report: 2025-20095094 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=786077','_blank'))
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1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

BROOKS, TIA RACHELLE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: TIA R BROOKS DOB: 4/26/1982 
 

Court Number: 5A0282033 Police Report: 2025-20092955 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

BROOKS, TIA R ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: TIA R BROOKS DOB: 4/26/1982 
 

Court Number: 5A0677932 Police Report: 2025-20211336 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: 10.77 - Stay 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

BROOKS, TIA RACHELLE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: TIA R BROOKS DOB: 4/26/1982 
 

Court Number: 5A0761781 Police Report: 2025-20209319 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=623757','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=784525','_blank'))
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Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

BROWN, CORINNA MARGARETE ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: CORINNA MARGARETE BROWN DOB: 7/24/1980 
 

Court Number: 5A0172448 Police Report: 2025-20223252 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

BROWN, CORINNA MARGARETE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: CORINNA MARGARETE BROWN DOB: 7/24/1980 
 

Court Number: 5A0432699 Police Report: 2025-20228889 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

BROWN, CORINNA MARGARETE ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: CORINNA MARGARETE BROWN DOB: 7/24/1980 
 

Court Number: 5A0893692 Police Report: 2025-20261877 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=785283','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=785845','_blank'))
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Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: GREEN, DANIEL T 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

BROWN, JOHN JOSEPH ~ CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: JOHN JOSEPH BROWN DOB: 1/11/1983 
 

Court Number: 4A0785658 Police Report: 2024-20258190 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: SOC Review Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

  

2 - SMC 10.60.010 ~ 
PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR 
INTERFERENCE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

BROWN, SONIA M ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: SONIA M BROWN DOB: 8/6/1997 
 

Court Number: 5A0180318 Police Report: 2025-20008174 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=617398','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=618592','_blank'))
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BURRIS, MINDY RENEE ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: MINDY RENEE BURRIS DOB: 3/17/1986 
 

Court Number: 5A0912690 Police Report: 2025-20250286 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

CAMPBELL, ALEX JEFFERSON ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: ALEX JEFFERSON CAMPBELL DOB: 5/12/2001 
 

Court Number: 5A0134883 Police Report: 2025-20085644 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

CAMPBELL, LEELA ANN ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: LEELA ANN CAMPBELL DOB: 7/17/1987 
 

Court Number: 5A0916840 Police Report: 2025-20246321 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=787570','_blank'))
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CANTY, EDDIE LEE ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: EDDIE LEE CANTY DOB: 1/17/1970 
 

Court Number: 5A0677222 Police Report: 2025-20197513 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

CARTWRIGHT, LESHIA ETHENGAIN ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: LESHIA ETHENGAIN CARTWRIGHT DOB: 1/5/1965 
 

Court Number: 5A0903382 Police Report: 2025-20224042 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

CARVALHO, MARCIE ANN ~ UNLAWFUL CAMPING ON PUBLIC PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: MARCIE ANN CARVALHO DOB: 1/10/1978 
 

Court Number: 5A0239076 Police Report: 2025-20032195 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=783501','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=785411','_blank'))
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Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1010 ~ UNLAWFUL 
CAMPING ON PUBLIC PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

CHRISTENSEN, NICOHL RACHELLE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: NICOHL RACHELLE CHRISTENSEN DOB: 9/30/1975 
 

Court Number: 5A0348889 Police Report: 2025-20261660 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

CLAY, WILLIAM M ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: WILLIAM M CLAY DOB: 2/15/1966 
 

Court Number: 5A0901845 Police Report: 2025-20230496 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

CLAYBROOKS, JESSICA ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JESSICA LEE CLAYBROOKS DOB: 7/1/1977 
 

Court Number: 5A0877438 Police Report: 2025-20259183 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=788407','_blank'))
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Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

COHEN, MARIANNE P ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: MARIANNE P COHEN DOB: 3/19/1975 
 

Court Number: 5A0954261 Police Report: 2025-20255647 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

COLLINS, RYAN SCOTT ~ PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR INTERFERENCE 
 

Def Name: RYAN SCOTT COLLINS DOB: 6/11/1972 
 

Court Number: 5A0613113 Police Report: 2025-20151191 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 10.60.010 ~ 
PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR 
INTERFERENCE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=787947','_blank'))
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COOK, RUBY JEAN CHENOA ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: RUBY JEAN CHENOA COOK DOB: 1/26/1994 
 

Court Number: 5A0307151 Police Report: 2025-20228504 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

COOPER, BRIAN ROBERT ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: BRIAN ROBERT COOPER DOB: 9/11/1996 
 

Court Number: 5A0904944 Police Report: 2025-20229904 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

COTTY, ANDREW J ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: ANDREW J COTTY DOB: 1/13/2002 
 

Court Number: 5A0920950 Police Report: 2025-20258998 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 

Dispo: 
 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=785810','_blank'))
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PROPERTY 
     

 

COULTER, DUSTIN ALAN ~ THEFT 3 
 

Def Name: DUSTIN ALAN COULTER DOB: 2/16/1988 
 

Court Number: 5A0335285 Police Report: 2025-20081862 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.56.050 ~ THEFT 3 Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
     

 

COX, KATELYN M ~ THEFT 3 
 

Def Name: KATELYN M COX DOB: 3/4/1998 
 

Court Number: 5A0083473 Police Report: 2025-20001889 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.56.050 ~ THEFT 3 Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
     

 

CROCKER, BRITTANY MARIE ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: BRITTANY MARIE CROCKER DOB: 4/15/1989 
 

Court Number: 5A0307145 Police Report: 2025-20226260 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=622993','_blank'))
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1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

CUMMINGS, JUSTIN LEE ~ CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: JUSTIN LEE CUMMINGS DOB: 3/2/1995 
 

Court Number: 4A0839938 Police Report: 2024-20232344 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

  

2 - SMC 10.60.010 ~ 
PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR 
INTERFERENCE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

DANIELS, JESSICA NOEL ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: JESSICA NOEL DANIELS DOB: 1/5/1989 
 

Court Number: 5A0445917 Police Report: 2025-20135321 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

DANIELS, JESSICA NOEL ~ UNLAWFUL CAMPING ON PUBLIC PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JESSICA NOEL DANIELS DOB: 1/5/1989 
 

Court Number: 5A0529301 Police Report: 2025-20100757 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=605699','_blank'))
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Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1010 ~ UNLAWFUL 
CAMPING ON PUBLIC PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

DANIELS, TRAVIS RAY ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: TRAVIS RAY DANIELS DOB: 1/14/1988 
 

Court Number: 5A0907551 Police Report: 2025-20256945 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

DANIELS, TRAVIS RAY ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: TRAVIS RAY DANIELS DOB: 1/14/1988 
 

Court Number: 5A0912749 Police Report: 2025-20228390 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=788068','_blank'))
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DEATON, BRIANNA M ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: BRIANNA MARIE DEATON DOB: 1/29/1994 
 

Court Number: 5A0075650 Police Report: 2025-20186787 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

DEDMON, KEVIN L ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: KEVIN L DEDMON DOB: 10/14/1969 
 

Court Number: 5A0172446 Police Report: 2025-20217423 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

DENNISON, ERIC DAVID ~ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW POSSESS 
 

Def Name: ERIC DAVID DENNISON DOB: 8/10/1983 
 

Court Number: 5A0905224 Police Report: 2025-20255906 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=782728','_blank'))
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1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

DIRICCO, KATELYN I ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: KATELYN I DIRICCO DOB: 5/24/1992 
 

Court Number: 5A0940002 Police Report: 2025-20260103 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

DISTERHEFT, CODY AWAN ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: CODY AWAN DISTERHEFT DOB: 5/5/2000 
 

Court Number: 5A0153951 Police Report: 2025-20227856 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

DISTERHEFT, CODY AWAN ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: CODY AWAN DISTERHEFT DOB: 5/5/2000 
 

Court Number: CN066290 Police Report: 2025-20145271 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=788297','_blank'))
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Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

  

2 - SMC 12.06A.040.J.4 ~ PARK 
ENTRY AFTER HOURS 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

DOWNS, RAYMOND WARD ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: RAYMOND WARD DOWNS DOB: 5/14/1963 
 

Court Number: 5A0348876 Police Report: 2025-20232721 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

EATON, ANTONETTE RACHELLE ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: ANTONETTE R EATON DOB: 3/8/1978 
 

Court Number: 5A0677224 Police Report: 2025-20197513 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

ELLIOTT, JOSEPH JAMES ~ LEGEND DRUG KNOWINGLY USE PUBLIC 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=786211','_blank'))
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Def Name: JOSEPH JAMES ELLIOTT DOB: 8/1/1992 
 

Court Number: 5A0067127 Police Report: 2025-20026121 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.41.030.2C ~ LEGEND 
DRUG KNOWINGLY USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

ENGLEHARDT, CHAD RICHARD ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: CHAD RICHARD ENGLEHARDT DOB: 4/29/1971 
 

Court Number: 5A0912687 Police Report: 2025-20250129 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

ESTRADA, MARIO P ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: MARIO P ESTRADA DOB: 11/20/1994 
 

Court Number: 5A0920951 Police Report: 2025-20259485 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=619766','_blank'))
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EVANESKI, MORGAN PAIGE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: MORGAN PAIGE EVANESKI DOB: 7/31/2000 
 

Court Number: 5A0877339 Police Report: 2025-20212588 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

EWING, TIMOTHY PAUL ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: TIMOTHY PAUL EWING DOB: 3/18/1977 
 

Court Number: 5A0574103 Police Report: 2025-20126576 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

FETZER, THOMAS WYATT ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: THOMAS WYATT FETZER DOB: 7/16/1973 
 

Court Number: 5A0879447 Police Report: 2025-20224042 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=784572','_blank'))
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1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

GAILLARD, CAMERON RYAN ~ LEGEND DRUG KNOWINGLY USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: CAMERON RYAN GAILLARD DOB: 5/19/2004 
 

Court Number: 5A0907555 Police Report: 2025-20261664 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.41.030.2C ~ LEGEND 
DRUG KNOWINGLY USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: 
 

  

2 - RCW 9A.76.020 ~ OBSTRUCT 
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

GAILLARD, CAMERON RYAN ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: CAMERON RYAN GAILLARD DOB: 5/19/2004 
 

Court Number: 5A0940001 Police Report: 2025-20258304 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

GALES, SHANDRA MARIE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: SHANDRA MARIE GALES DOB: 9/8/1994 
 

Court Number: CN066431 Police Report: 2025-20153147 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=788371','_blank'))
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Event Type: SOC Review Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

GARZA, JORDAN M ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: JORDAN M GARZA DOB: 9/21/1991 
 

Court Number: 5A0905230 Police Report: 2025-20257222 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

GONDER, FRANCIS JOSEPH ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: FRANCIS JOSEPH GONDER DOB: 12/22/1987 
 

Court Number: CN066477 Police Report: 2025-20197672 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

GONZALES, RICCO ANDREW PATRICK ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: RICCO ANDREW PATRICK 
GONZALES 

DOB: 6/9/1994 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=788052','_blank'))
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Court Number: 5A0307143 Police Report: 2025-20225326 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

GRESHAM, TASHEEM TERRENCE ~ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW POSSESS 
 

Def Name: TASHEEM TERRENCE GRESHAM DOB: 10/24/1991 
 

Court Number: 4A0845710 Police Report: 2024-20246872 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Warrant 
 

Event Type: SOC Review Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

GRIFFIN, AMANDA MARIE ~ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW POSSESS 
 

Def Name: AMANDA MARIE GRIFFIN DOB: 10/3/1993 
 

Court Number: 5A0484670 Police Report: 2025-20186013 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
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HAGEN, JOHN I ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: JOHN ISAAC HAGEN DOB: 10/18/1997 
 

Court Number: 5A0907697 Police Report: 2025-20229488 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

HAGEN, JOHN ISAAC ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: JOHN ISAAC HAGEN DOB: 10/18/1997 
 

Court Number: 5A0914982 Police Report: 2025-20231720 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

HAMPTON-ELL, TRISTIAN LYNAE ~ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW POSSESS 
 

Def Name: TRISTIAN LYNAE HAMPTON-ELL DOB: 4/12/1996 
 

Court Number: 5A0134875 Police Report: 2025-20073047 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=785916','_blank'))
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1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

HAMPTON-ELL, TRISTIAN LYNAE ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: TRISTIAN LYNAE HAMPTON-ELL DOB: 4/12/1996 
 

Court Number: 5A0907703 Police Report: 2025-20230495 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

HARMON, DYLAN MATTHEW ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: DYLAN MATTHEW HARMON DOB: 2/9/1995 
 

Court Number: 5A0285251 Police Report: 2025-20195974 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: SOC Review Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

HARRIS, AMANDA MAE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: AMANDA MAE HARRIS DOB: 12/7/1978 
 

Court Number: 5A0911469 Police Report: 2025-20235373 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
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Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

HARRIS, AMANDA MAE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: AMANDA MAE HARRIS DOB: 12/7/1978 
 

Court Number: 5A0924992 Police Report: 2025-20252289 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

HARRIS, AMANDA MAE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: AMANDA MAE HARRIS DOB: 12/7/1978 
 

Court Number: 5A0936393 Police Report: 2025-20247556 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

HASTE, WYATT COLE ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: WYATT COLE HASTE DOB: 10/31/1995 
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Court Number: 5A0964554 Police Report: 2025-20263306 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

HAVENS, SARA L ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: SARA L HAVENS DOB: 7/24/1984 
 

Court Number: 5A0964556 Police Report: 2025-20263306 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

HENDERSON, JUSTIN PAUL ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: JUSTIN PAUL HENDERSON DOB: 1/6/1977 
 

Court Number: 5A0798768 Police Report: 2025-20235518 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=788514','_blank'))
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HERNANDEZ, ISIDRO ADRIAN ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: ISIDRO ADRIAN HERNANDEZ DOB: 5/15/1986 
 

Court Number: 5A0919400 Police Report: 2025-20231720 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

HICKS, DEVON ALLEN ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: DEVON ALLEN HICKS DOB: 4/3/1996 
 

Court Number: 5A0786310 Police Report: 2025-20176749 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

HILL, JENNIFER JOYCE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JENNIFER JOYCE HILL DOB: 1/7/1973 
 

Court Number: 5A0075666 Police Report: 2025-20250085 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
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1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

HODO, MICHAEL JAMES ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: MICHAEL JAMES HODO DOB: 8/22/1976 
 

Court Number: 5A0075652 Police Report: 2025-20186787 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

HOLDER, ZAKK MICHAEL ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: ZAKK MICHAEL HOLDER DOB: 11/1/1988 
 

Court Number: 5A0907546 Police Report: 2025-20245668 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

HOLT, TAWNEE MARIE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: TAWNEE MARIE HOLT DOB: 5/21/1990 
 

Court Number: 5A0623838 Police Report: 2025-20255557 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=782723','_blank'))
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Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

HOOD, D VON A ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: D VON ALEX HOOD DOB: 2/12/1996 
 

Court Number: 5A0964588 Police Report: 2025-20263306 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

HOTCHKISS, THERESA ROGENE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: THERESA ROGENE HOTCHKISS DOB: 3/22/1979 
 

Court Number: 5A0960783 Police Report: 2025-20259234 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

IRON CLOUD, MITCHELL JOSEPH ~ PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR INTERFERENCE 
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Def Name: MITCHELL JOSEPH IRON CLOUD DOB: 8/2/1985 
 

Court Number: 5A0445918 Police Report: 2025-20140101 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 10.60.010 ~ 
PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR 
INTERFERENCE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

  

2 - RCW 69.41.030.2C ~ LEGEND 
DRUG KNOWINGLY USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

IVIE, ZACHARY KELLY ~ DISORDERLY CONDUCT OBSTRUCT 
 

Def Name: ZACHARY KELLY IVIE DOB: 9/4/1991 
 

Court Number: 5A0484694 Police Report: 2025-20241534 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.84.030.1C ~ 
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 
OBSTRUCT 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

JAMISON, AUBREY ANNA ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: AUBREY ANNA JAMISON DOB: 9/28/1991 
 

Court Number: 5A0904943 Police Report: 2025-20229904 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=627053','_blank'))
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Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

JAMISON, AUBREY ANNA ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: AUBREY ANNA JAMISON DOB: 9/28/1991 
 

Court Number: 5A0907688 Police Report: 2025-20229114 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

JENNING, DELANO E ~ PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR INTERFERENCE 
 

Def Name: DELANO E JENNING DOB: 6/7/1963 
 

Court Number: 5A0613112 Police Report: 2025-20151191 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 10.60.010 ~ 
PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR 
INTERFERENCE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

JOHNSON, ERIK E ~ CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: ERIK E JOHNSON DOB: 5/4/1981 
 

Court Number: 4A0484098 Police Report: 2024-20101260 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=785918','_blank'))
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Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

  

2 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

JOHNSON, JEANIE MARIE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JEANIE MARIE JOHNSON DOB: 8/6/1984 
 

Court Number: 5A0886132 Police Report: 2025-20233806 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

JOHNSON, LUKE DANIEL ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: LUKE DANIEL JOHNSON DOB: 3/27/2000 
 

Court Number: 5A0907701 Police Report: 2025-20229952 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
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PROPERTY 
     

 

JOHNSON, ROB MORGAN ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: ROB MORGAN JOHNSON DOB: 5/6/1981 
 

Court Number: 5A0907716 Police Report: 2025-20235450 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

JOHNSON, SONJA JO ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: SONJA JO JOHNSON DOB: 2/23/1974 
 

Court Number: 5A0307156 Police Report: 2025-20254923 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

JOLLS, ANTHONY M ~ UNLAWFUL CAMPING ON PUBLIC PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: ANTHONY M JOLLS DOB: 9/3/1965 
 

Court Number: 5A0106315 Police Report: 2025-20046231 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=786533','_blank'))
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Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1010 ~ UNLAWFUL 
CAMPING ON PUBLIC PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

JOLLS, ANTHONY M ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: ANTHONY M JOLLS DOB: 9/3/1965 
 

Court Number: 5A0905220 Police Report: 2025-20253662 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

JONES, GROVER MARK HARRISON ~ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW POSSESS 
 

Def Name: GROVER MARK HARRISON JONES DOB: 1/15/1989 
 

Court Number: 4A0719556 Police Report: 2024-20233628 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: 
 

  

2 - RCW 9A.76.020 ~ OBSTRUCT 
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

JONES, MARTIN DALE ~ PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR INTERFERENCE 
 

Def Name: MARTIN DALE JONES DOB: 10/10/1968 
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Court Number: 5A0036379 Police Report: 2025-20151191 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 10.60.010 ~ 
PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR 
INTERFERENCE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

JONES, MARTIN DALE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: MARTIN DALE JONES DOB: 10/10/1968 
 

Court Number: 5A0907698 Police Report: 2025-20229906 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

JONES, MARTIN DALE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: MARTIN DALE JONES DOB: 10/10/1968 
 

Court Number: 5A0911982 Police Report: 2025-20229139 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
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JONES, MARTIN DALE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: MARTIN DALE JONES DOB: 10/10/1968 
 

Court Number: 5A0936390 Police Report: 2025-20246190 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

JUDGE, ROBERT STANLEY ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: ROBERT STANLEY JUDGE DOB: 10/16/1969 
 

Court Number: 5A0817600 Police Report: 2025-20223252 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

KALASKY, JAMES M ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: JAMES M KALASKY DOB: 4/12/1982 
 

Court Number: 5A0905229 Police Report: 2025-20256958 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=787358','_blank'))
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Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

KASSMAN, KYLE MARK ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: KYLE MARK KASSMAN DOB: 4/27/1987 
 

Court Number: 5A0905234 Police Report: 2025-20260103 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

KELLY, BENJAMIN CHARLES LEROY ~ LEGEND DRUG KNOWINGLY USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: BENJAMIN CHARLES LEROY 
KELLY 

DOB: 2/19/1982 

 

Court Number: 5A0907557 Police Report: 2025-20262248 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.41.030.2C ~ LEGEND 
DRUG KNOWINGLY USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

KENNEDY, TREVOR D ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: TREVOR D KENNEDY DOB: 5/27/2003 
 

Court Number: 5A0905216 Police Report: 2025-20253040 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=788313','_blank'))
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Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

KERNODLE, BILLY J ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: BILLY J KERNODLE DOB: 6/20/1979 
 

Court Number: 5A0905203 Police Report: 2025-20227763 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

KIPP, KARMA RAE ~ CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: KARMA RAE KIPP DOB: 11/11/1974 
 

Court Number: 4A0802094 Police Report: 2024-20255900 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

KURTZ, EVA MARIE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
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Def Name: EVA MARIE KURTZ DOB: 7/8/1985 
 

Court Number: 5A0879445 Police Report: 2025-20224033 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

LANGLEY, TUCKER LEE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: TUCKER LEE LANGLEY DOB: 6/19/1993 
 

Court Number: 5A0484689 Police Report: 2025-20240955 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

LANGLEY, TUCKER LEE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: TUCKER LEE LANGLEY DOB: 6/19/1993 
 

Court Number: 5A0905222 Police Report: 2025-20253867 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 

Dispo: 
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PROPERTY 
     

 

LANGLEY, TUCKER LEE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: TUCKER LEE LANGLEY DOB: 6/19/1993 
 

Court Number: CN065879 Police Report: 2025-20252383 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

LEON, NATHAN S ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: NATHAN S LEON DOB: 6/20/1966 
 

Court Number: 5A0920946 Police Report: 2025-20251488 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

LOVELAND, NATHAN LEE ~ CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: NATHAN LEE LOVELAND DOB: 1/25/1989 
 

Court Number: 4A0091377 Police Report: 2024-20021408 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
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Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

LOVELAND, NATHAN LEE ~ CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: NATHAN LEE LOVELAND DOB: 1/25/1989 
 

Court Number: 4A0097585 Police Report: 2024-20025558 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

LOVELAND, NATHAN LEE ~ PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR INTERFERENCE 
 

Def Name: NATHAN LEE LOVELAND DOB: 1/25/1989 
 

Court Number: 4A0540700 Police Report: 2024-20200997 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 10.60.010 ~ 
PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR 
INTERFERENCE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

MACK, OJI L ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: OJI L MACK DOB: 9/17/1998 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=509845','_blank'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=603539','_blank'))


    
  

Daily Docket Schedule by Location 
 

 

    

    

     
 

1/2/2026 4:18:33 PM 
 

 

46 
 

 

     

 

Court Number: 5A0877436 Police Report: 2025-20255219 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

MAIN, JOSHUA DAVID ~ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW POSSESS 
 

Def Name: JOSHUA DAVID MAIN DOB: 4/17/1983 
 

Court Number: 5A0945470 Police Report: 2025-20246460 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

MAINA, JEMIMAH WANJIRU ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JEMIMAH WANJIRU MAINA DOB: 9/30/1963 
 

Court Number: 5A0905237 Police Report: 2025-20261110 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
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MAINE, ROBERT WILLIAM ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: ROBERT WILLIAM MAINE DOB: 11/10/1989 
 

Court Number: 5A0623839 Police Report: 2025-20255557 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

MARCIAL, GENESIS M ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: GENESIS M MARCIAL DOB: 2/1/1989 
 

Court Number: 5A0907552 Police Report: 2025-20256945 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

MARTIN, DANTE TYLER ~ CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: DANTE TYLER MARTIN DOB: 8/1/1991 
 

Court Number: 4A0923291 Police Report: 2024-20259041 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
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Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

  

2 - SMC 10.60.010 ~ 
PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR 
INTERFERENCE 

Dispo: Dismissed With Prejudice 

     

 

MATHENY, BILLY JOE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: BILLY JOE MATHENY DOB: 7/26/1963 
 

Court Number: 5A0908991 Police Report: 2025-20226414 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

MAZZOLA, DANYELLE EILENE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: DANYELLE EILENE MAZZOLA DOB: 2/11/1996 
 

Court Number: 5A0594990 Police Report: 2025-20217858 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

MCDANIELS, TAMICO RAMAL ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
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Def Name: TAMICO RAMAL MCDANIELS DOB: 4/10/1975 
 

Court Number: 5A0946094 Police Report: 2025-20253678 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

  

2 - SMC 12.02.1006 ~ UNLAWFUL 
BURNING ON PUBLIC PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

MCHENRY, NICHOLAS JAMES ~ CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: NICHOLAS JAMES MCHENRY DOB: 5/29/1978 
 

Court Number: 5A0285209 Police Report: 2025-20046303 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: Dismissed With Prejudice 

  

2 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

MCKIBBEN, JEROME A ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JEROME A MCKIBBEN DOB: 2/11/1978 
 

Court Number: 5A0905235 Police Report: 2025-20260161 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
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Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

MCKIBBEN, JEROME ADAM ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JEROME ADAM MCKIBBIN DOB: 2/11/1978 
 

Court Number: 5A0903817 Police Report: 2025-20224173 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

MERTENS, KOLTON W ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: KOLTON W MERTENS DOB: 4/19/2005 
 

Court Number: 5A0348887 Police Report: 2025-20261157 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

MEYER, CODY BOONE ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
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Def Name: CODY BOONE MEYER DOB: 2/26/1977 
 

Court Number: 5A0852930 Police Report: 2025-20201410 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

MICHALOWICZ, RYAN PAUL ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: RYAN PAUL MICHALOWICZ DOB: 9/22/1986 
 

Court Number: 5A0912805 Police Report: 2025-20250947 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

MILLER, AARON ROBERT ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: AARON ROBERT MILLER DOB: 2/7/1995 
 

Court Number: 5A0574107 Police Report: 2025-20126576 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
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TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
     

 

MILLER, BRANDY JEAN ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: BRANDY JEAN MILLER DOB: 12/4/1993 
 

Court Number: 5A0075646 Police Report: 2025-20186787 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

MORIN, LAURI MARGUERITE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: LAURIE MARGUERITE MORIN DOB: 3/2/1993 
 

Court Number: 5A0572837 Police Report: 2025-20163743 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

MORIN, LAURI MARGUERITE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: LAURIE MARGUERITE MORIN DOB: 3/2/1993 
 

Court Number: 5A0901846 Police Report: 2025-20230496 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
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Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

MORLAN, CODY MICHAEL ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: CODY MICHAEL MORLAN DOB: 5/18/1998 
 

Court Number: CN066479 Police Report: 2025-20198617 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Warrant 
 

Event Type: SOC Review Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

MORRIS, CASEY RAY ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: CASEY RAY MORRIS DOB: 9/19/1986 
 

Court Number: 5A0920948 Police Report: 2025-20258852 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

MOTA, ROCIO I ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: ROCIO I MOTA DOB: 6/29/1990 
 

Court Number: 5A0920952 Police Report: 2025-20259485 
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Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

MULVANIA, TODD JOSEPH ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: TODD JOSEPH MULVANIA DOB: 2/16/1984 
 

Court Number: 5A0912807 Police Report: 2025-20250947 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

MUNOZ, JINNEE S ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JINNEE S MUNOZ DOB: 6/20/1989 
 

Court Number: 5A0903814 Police Report: 2025-20224042 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
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MUNTU, LAMBIC KINAKIAKU ~ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW POSSESS 
 

Def Name: LAMBIC KINAKIAKU MUNTU DOB: 10/10/1996 
 

Court Number: 4A0894627 Police Report: 2024-20251440 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

MURPHY, MALLORY ROSE ~ COUNTERFEIT SUBST KNOW USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: MALLORY ROSE MURPHY DOB: 10/7/1986 
 

Court Number: 5A0112001 Police Report: 2025-20165699 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4011.1C ~ 
COUNTERFEIT SUBST KNOW USE 
PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

NEALEIGH, LATISHA K ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: LATISHA K NEALEIGH DOB: 5/6/1989 
 

Court Number: 5A0348885 Police Report: 2025-20256955 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
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1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

NETTLES, HUNTER GREGORY ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: HUNTER GREGORY NETTLES DOB: 2/22/1994 
 

Court Number: 5A0904937 Police Report: 2025-20228519 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

NETTLES, HUNTER GREGORY ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: HUNTER GREGORY NETTLES DOB: 2/22/1994 
 

Court Number: 5A0924978 Police Report: 2025-20246192 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

NEWTON, ROGER LEWIS ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: ROGER LEWIS NEWTON DOB: 3/31/1987 
 

Court Number: 5A0307146 Police Report: 2025-20226260 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
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Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

NEWTON, ROGER LEWIS ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: ROGER LEWIS NEWTON DOB: 3/31/1987 
 

Court Number: 5A0348884 Police Report: 2025-20243811 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

NEY, RYAN DOUGLAS CRICE ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: RYAN DOUGLAS CRICE NEY DOB: 6/14/1991 
 

Court Number: 5A0952398 Police Report: 2025-20259408 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

NOMEE, JOSE M ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
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Def Name: JOSE M NOMEE DOB: 3/10/1978 
 

Court Number: 5A0907689 Police Report: 2025-20229114 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

OAKES, JESSE JAMES ~ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW POSSESS 
 

Def Name: JESSE JAMES OAKES DOB: 4/25/1985 
 

Court Number: 5A0954262 Police Report: 2025-20255680 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

OGANGA, THOMAS MIGUWA ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: THOMAS MIGUWA OGANGA DOB: 1/1/1978 
 

Court Number: 5A0901203 Police Report: 2025-20225916 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
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ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
     

 

O'REILLY, KASEY NICOLE ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: KASEY NICOLE O'REILLY DOB: 10/10/1986 
 

Court Number: 5A0307157 Police Report: 2025-20258901 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

ORTIZ, DANIEL SANTOS ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: DANIEL SANTOS ORTIZ DOB: 7/13/1969 
 

Court Number: 5A0879444 Police Report: 2025-20224033 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

PALACIOS SIERRA, EUTIMIO NONE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: EUTIMIO PALACIOS SIERRA DOB: 12/24/1968 
 

Court Number: 5A0348877 Police Report: 2025-20232721 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
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Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

PARKER, CYNTHIA ANN ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: CYNTHIA ANN PARKER DOB: 7/23/1975 
 

Court Number: 5A0757334 Police Report: 2025-20260450 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

PARKER, CYNTHIA ANN ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: CYNTHIA ANN PARKER DOB: 7/23/1975 
 

Court Number: 5A0877437 Police Report: 2025-20259155 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

PEGUES, LEE MARVIN ~ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW POSSESS 
 

Def Name: LEE MARVIN PEGUES DOB: 9/14/1969 
 

Court Number: 5A0239080 Police Report: 2025-20039923 
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Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

PERRYMAN, CHRISTOPHER L ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: CHRISTOPHER L PERRYMAN DOB: 10/14/1988 
 

Court Number: 4A0890594 Police Report: 2024-20259493 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

PETERSON, NICOLE YVONE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: NICOLE YVONE PETERSON DOB: 3/6/1979 
 

Court Number: 5A0920949 Police Report: 2025-20258998 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
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PHANCO, ROBERT EDWARD ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: ROBERT EDWARD PHANCO DOB: 8/15/1979 
 

Court Number: 5A0912689 Police Report: 2025-20250286 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

PONDER, BRIAN KEITH ~ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW POSSESS 
 

Def Name: BRIAN KEITH PONDER DOB: 10/20/1970 
 

Court Number: 5A0591395 Police Report: 2025-20152198 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Warrant 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

PRYOR, MANDY MICHELLE ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: MANDY MICHELLE PRYOR DOB: 11/4/1985 
 

Court Number: 5A0901196 Police Report: 2025-20225203 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
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1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

RAUTIO, KAYLA SHANTEL LYNN ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: KAYLA SHANTEL LYNN RAUTIO DOB: 8/17/1991 
 

Court Number: 3A0744970 Police Report: 2023-20228385 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: Dismissed With Prejudice 

  

2 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

RECKNAGLE, JONATHAN PAUL ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JONATHAN PAUL RECKNAGLE DOB: 9/30/1978 
 

Court Number: 5A0904949 Police Report: 2025-20235964 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

REMINGTON, JACOB SAMUAL ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: JACOB SAMUAL REMINGTON DOB: 3/9/1994 
 

Court Number: 5A0153946 Police Report: 2025-20224119 
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Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

REMINGTON, JACOB SAMUAL ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JACOB SAMUAL REMINGTON DOB: 3/9/1994 
 

Court Number: 5A0879442 Police Report: 2025-20223466 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

REVUELTA, EDGAR RUBEN ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: EDGAR RUBEN REVUELTA DOB: 9/20/1990 
 

Court Number: 5A0904957 Police Report: 2025-20253662 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
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REYNOLDS, HANNAH ASHLEIGH ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: HANNAH ASHLEIGH REYNOLDS DOB: 3/10/2000 
 

Court Number: CN065982 Police Report: 2025-20238649 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

  

2 - SMC 12.06A.040.J.4 ~ PARK 
ENTRY AFTER HOURS 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

REYNOLDS, SHANNON JO ANN ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: SHANNON JO ANN REYNOLDS DOB: 7/22/1981 
 

Court Number: 5A0903381 Police Report: 2025-20224042 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

RICHARDS, PATRICIA SUE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: PATRICIA SUE RICHARDS DOB: 12/13/1958 
 

Court Number: 5A0432698 Police Report: 2025-20228889 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
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Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

ROBINSON, QUINTON ANTHONY ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: QUINTON ANTHONY ROBINSON DOB: 3/28/2000 
 

Court Number: 5A0677225 Police Report: 2025-20197513 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

RODRIGUEZ, JENNIFER DANETTE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: JENNIFER DANETTE RODRIGUEZ DOB: 7/9/1988 
 

Court Number: 5A0080114 Police Report: 2025-20034455 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

  

2 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

ROLLER, BRANDY N ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
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Def Name: BRANDY N ROLLER DOB: 7/22/1989 
 

Court Number: 5A0390201 Police Report: 2025-20221175 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

RUIZ ROMO, JUAN CARLOS ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JUAN CARLOS RUIZ ROMO DOB: 12/5/1989 
 

Court Number: 5A0484696 Police Report: 2025-20242104 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

RUIZ ROMO, JUAN CARLOS ~ OBSTRUCT ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 
 

Def Name: JUAN CARLOS RUIZ ROMO DOB: 12/5/1989 
 

Court Number: 5A0905231 Police Report: 2025-20257222 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: 
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RULE, CARA RACHELLE ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: CARA RACHELLE RULE DOB: 5/6/1985 
 

Court Number: 5A0075635 Police Report: 2025-20141400 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: SOC Review Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

RULE, CARA RACHELLE ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: CARA RACHELLE RULE DOB: 5/6/1985 
 

Court Number: 5A0677220 Police Report: 2025-20186787 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

SALINAS, CHRISTOPHER WILLIAM ~ UNLAWFUL BURNING ON PUBLIC PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: CHRISTOPHER WILLIAM SALINAS DOB: 9/1/1990 
 

Court Number: 5A0879451 Police Report: 2025-20224135 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
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Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1006 ~ UNLAWFUL 
BURNING ON PUBLIC PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

  

2 - SMC 12.02.1007.A ~ OBSTRUCT 
ACCESS OR USE OF PUB PROP 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

SANCHEZ, JESSE P ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: JESSE P SANCHEZ DOB: 11/18/1996 
 

Court Number: CN065878 Police Report: 2025-20252383 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

SCHMIDT, ROBERT WILLIAM ~ CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: ROBERT WILLIAM SCHMIDT DOB: 8/22/1969 
 

Court Number: 5A0464815 Police Report: 2025-20129907 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4013.1B ~ 
CONTRLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
USE PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

  

2 - SMC 10.60.010 ~ 
PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR 
INTERFERENCE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
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SCHMIDT, ROBERT WILLIAM ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: ROBERT WILLIAM SCHMIDT DOB: 8/22/1969 
 

Court Number: 5A0484688 Police Report: 2025-20235964 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

SCRIVNER, KEENA MARIE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: KEENA MARIE SCRIVNER DOB: 3/2/1986 
 

Court Number: 5A0623840 Police Report: 2025-20255557 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

SHARP, JOHNATHAN A ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JOHNATHAN A SHARP DOB: 5/10/1989 
 

Court Number: 5A0912692 Police Report: 2025-20255666 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
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1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

SIMPSON, LEVI CONNER ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: LEVI CONNER SIMPSON DOB: 2/15/1993 
 

Court Number: 5A0916839 Police Report: 2025-20246321 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

SISNEROZ, BENJAMIN ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: BENJAMIN SISNEROZ DOB: 1/4/1991 
 

Court Number: 5A0945473 Police Report: 2025-20253177 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

SLAUGHTER, JENICE MARIE ~ THEFT 3 
 

Def Name: JENICE MARIE SLAUGHTER DOB: 12/29/1970 
 

Court Number: 3A0034785 Police Report: 2023-20041591 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
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Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.56.050 ~ THEFT 3 Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
     

 

SMALL, PATRICK M ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: PATRICK M SMALL DOB: 10/2/1967 
 

Court Number: 5A0947205 Police Report: 2025-20250129 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

SMITH, JUSTIN DOWE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: JUSTIN DOWE SMITH DOB: 4/2/1982 
 

Court Number: 5A0945475 Police Report: 2025-20253177 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

  

2 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

SMYKAL, CRYSTEN E ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
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Def Name: CRYSTEN E SMYKAL DOB: 2/27/1983 
 

Court Number: CN066429 Police Report: 2025-20149983 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

SPIERS, AMBER DAWN ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: AMBER DAWN SPIERS DOB: 6/5/1986 
 

Court Number: 5A0168676 Police Report: 2025-20238582 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

STEELE, DAVID STEVEN ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: DAVID STEVEN STEELE DOB: 4/19/1984 
 

Court Number: 5A0964555 Police Report: 2025-20263306 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 
STRUCTURE 

Dispo: 
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STENSGAR, JOSEPH MATTHEW ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JOSEPH MATTHEW STENSGAR DOB: 9/14/1995 
 

Court Number: 5A0905213 Police Report: 2025-20252443 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

STEWART, TERRANCE NIELSON ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: TERRANCE NIELSON STEWART DOB: 12/16/1995 
 

Court Number: 5A0115600 Police Report: 2025-20198840 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

STEWART, TERRANCE NIELSON ~ RESISTING ARREST 
 

Def Name: TERRANCE NIELSON STEWART DOB: 12/16/1995 
 

Court Number: 5A0919405 Police Report: 2025-20232383 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
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Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.76.040 ~ RESISTING 
ARREST 

Dispo: 
 

  

2 - RCW 9A.76.020 ~ OBSTRUCT 
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 

Dispo: 
 

  

3 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

TEEL, JOSEPH ROCKY ~ DISORDERLY CONDUCT 
 

Def Name: JOSEPH ROCKY TEEL DOB: 12/29/1987 
 

Court Number: 5A0114222 Police Report: 2025-20090911 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.84.030 ~ DISORDERLY 
CONDUCT 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

TENGBOM, RUTH METIAN ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: RUTH METIAN TENGBOM DOB: 1/15/2000 
 

Court Number: 5A0924972 Police Report: 2025-20242140 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
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TERRY, DARIUS J ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: DARIUS J TERRY DOB: 9/2/1999 
 

Court Number: 5A0945472 Police Report: 2025-20253010 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

THOMPSON, AMANDA WHITNEY ~ THEFT 3 
 

Def Name: AMANDA WHITNEY THOMPSON DOB: 5/12/1986 
 

Court Number: 4A0727500 Police Report: 2024-20199876 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.56.050 ~ THEFT 3 Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
     

 

TITTMAN, DAVID JAMES ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: DAVID JAMES TITTMAN DOB: 3/12/1981 
 

Court Number: 5A0920947 Police Report: 2025-20255546 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ Dispo: 
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UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

     

 

TOLBERT, JAKE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JAKE TOLBERT DOB: 9/5/1991 
 

Court Number: 5A0907700 Police Report: 2025-20229952 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

TUCKER, TOMMIE BERNARD ~ PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR INTERFERENCE 
 

Def Name: TOMMIE BERNARD TUCKER DOB: 12/25/1968 
 

Court Number: 4A0421785 Police Report: 2024-20084958 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 10.60.010 ~ 
PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR 
INTERFERENCE 

Dispo: Dismissed Without Prejudice 

  

2 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

TURNTINE, TERRIO TERNELL ~ MALICIOUS MISCHIEF-3 
 

Def Name: TERRIO TERNELL TURNTINE DOB: 9/12/1987 
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Court Number: 5A0285230 Police Report: 2025-20128452 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.48.090 ~ MALICIOUS 
MISCHIEF-3 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

  

2 - RCW 69.50.4013.1A ~ 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE KNOW 
POSSESS 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

TYLER, KERRY D ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: KERRY D TYLER DOB: 10/13/1990 
 

Court Number: 5A0958393 Police Report: 2025-20257009 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

VANDERVEER, TABATHA LYNN ~ HARM WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT STRUCTURE 
 

Def Name: TABATHA LYNN VANDERVEER DOB: 10/11/1987 
 

Court Number: 5A0798769 Police Report: 2025-20235518 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1003.A.1 ~ HARM 
WATERWAY-BUILD/ERECT 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
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STRUCTURE 
     

 

WAGNER, OLIVIA MARIE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: OLIVIA MARIE WAGNER DOB: 9/19/1994 
 

Court Number: 5A0940000 Police Report: 2025-20258304 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

WANJIRU, JEMIMA ~ PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR INTERFERENCE 
 

Def Name: JEMIMA WANJIRU DOB: 9/30/1963 
 

Court Number: 5A0308848 Police Report: 2025-20049738 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 10.60.010 ~ 
PEDESTRIAN/VEHICULAR 
INTERFERENCE 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

WEBB, GARETH MONROE ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: GARETH MONROE WEBB DOB: 11/7/1989 
 

Court Number: CN066352 Police Report: 2025-20113026 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: 10.77 - Stay 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=788134','_blank'))
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Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS-2ND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

WEISER, JOHN RICHARD ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JOHN RICHARD WEISER DOB: 11/25/1958 
 

Court Number: 5A0907684 Police Report: 2025-20228382 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

WESTON, ALICIA DAWN ~ COUNTERFEIT SUBST KNOW USE PUBLIC 
 

Def Name: ALICIA DAWN WESTON DOB: 6/6/1985 
 

Court Number: 5A0080099 Police Report: 2025-20008418 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 69.50.4011.1C ~ 
COUNTERFEIT SUBST KNOW USE 
PUBLIC 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

WHEATON, CANDICE A ~ CRIMINAL TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 
 

Def Name: CANDICE A WHEATON DOB: 6/11/1971 

javascript:void(window.open('https://cosesctapp.spokanecity.org/ecourt/cms/case?id=785838','_blank'))
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Court Number: 5A0914978 Police Report: 2025-20231177 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.52.080.1 ~ CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS SECOND DEGREE 

Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 

     

 

WILDER, ALLISON L ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: ALLISON L WILDER DOB: 1/2/1989 
 

Court Number: 5A0948346 Police Report: 2025-20260091 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

WILLIAMS, DAVIA LARAE ~ THEFT 3 
 

Def Name: DAVIA LARAE WILLIAMS DOB: 1/11/1997 
 

Court Number: 4A0060945 Police Report: 2024-20019534 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.56.050 ~ THEFT 3 Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
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WILLIAMS, TASHA LARAE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: TASHA LARAE WILLIAMS DOB: 5/1/1977 
 

Court Number: 5A0946093 Police Report: 2025-20253678 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
 

     

 

WOOD, MELISSA KAYE ~ THEFT 3 
 

Def Name: MELISSA KAYE WOOD DOB: 8/28/1976 
 

Court Number: 3A0617607 Police Report: 2023-20223850 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: SOC In Place 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: ADEWALE, FRANCIS A. 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - RCW 9A.56.050 ~ THEFT 3 Dispo: Other Deferral/SOC 
     

 

WOODS, JAMES CURTIS ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: JAMES CURTIS WOODS DOB: 1/6/1979 
 

Court Number: 5A0948344 Police Report: 2025-20259486 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: PENCE, JENNIFER S 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ Dispo: 
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UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

     

 

YUNK, KATHRYN ROSE ~ UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB PROPERTY 
 

Def Name: KATHRYN ROSE YUNK DOB: 5/19/1960 
 

Court Number: 5A0905223 Police Report: 2025-20255842 
 

Case Type: Misdemeanor Non Traffic Case Status: Open 
 

Event Type: Comm Court - Library Event Result: 
 

 

Defense Atty: WALLIS, RICHARD ROSS 
  

 

Charge(s): Case has DV Charge?: - No 
  

  

1 - SMC 12.02.1007.B ~ 
UNAUTHORIZED CAMPING PUB 
PROPERTY 

Dispo: 
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